
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of April 7, 2017: $110,456.40
2. BPU Claims of April 7, 2017: $118,726.92
3. Payroll of April 6, 2017: $159,213.66

B. City Council Minutes of April 3, 2017
C. Financial Reports for period ending March 31, 2017
D. March 2017 Code Enforcement Report
E. March 2017 Hillsdale Policy Group Report

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Headwaters Recreational Authority Meeting Notice
B. Jackson College Early/Middle College Correspondence
C. City-wide Garage Sales Flyer
D. Temporary Traffic Control Orders (Information Only)
E. A.P.P.A. System Reliability Report - BPU 

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing
A. Resolution 3306: A Resolution to Change the Regular Election for City Offices from the

Odd Year November Regular Election to the Even Year General Election and the Even
Year Primary Election Pursuant To MCL 168.642a

VIII. Unfinished Business

IX. Old Business
A. Resolution 3307: A Resolution Establishing City Of Hillsdale Neighborhood Enterprise

Zone #3 Pursuant To P.A. 147 Of 1992

X. New Business
A. Resolution 3308: A Resolution Adopting Changes to City of Hillsdale, Michigan, 457

Deferred Compensation Plan

XI. Miscellaneous Reports
A. Appointment to Boards/Commissions

1. Mr. John Condon to the Economic Development Corporation (EDC)

April 17, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



City of Hillsdale, Michigan  April 17, 2017 
City Council Agenda 
 
 
XII. City Manager’s Report 
 
XIII. General Public Comment 
 
XIV. Council Comment 
 
XV. Adjournment 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/9Page: 04/07/2017 01:12 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/24/2017 - 04/06/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77125
77125100.00 03/30/17SPONSORSHIPART AROUND TOWNTHE HERITAGE ASSOCIATCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

100.00 Total For Check 77125

Check 77126
77126117.50 04/06/17119851TK-2180 RADIO REPAIR (R. TRACY)ADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
7712622.14 04/06/17119851TK-2180 RADIO REPAIR (R. TRACY)ADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
771262.47 04/06/17119851TK-2180 RADIO REPAIR (R. TRACY)ADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
7712689.00 04/06/17119927DESK MIC/ANTENNAS/VOLUME/CHANNEL KADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
7712638.00 04/06/17119927DESK MIC/ANTENNAS/VOLUME/CHANNEL KADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
771268.84 04/06/17119927DESK MIC/ANTENNAS/VOLUME/CHANNEL KADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
771266.94 04/06/17119927DESK MIC/ANTENNAS/VOLUME/CHANNEL KADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000

284.89 Total For Check 77126

Check 77127
7712721.55 04/06/1714-984731MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7712721.55 04/06/1714-991950MATS & LINENS SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7712720.10 04/06/1714-991952CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7712722.60 04/06/1714-977495RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7712722.60 04/06/1714-984730RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7712732.31 04/06/1714-977495RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7712732.31 04/06/1714-984730RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7712731.87 04/06/1714-980393LIBRARY FLOOR MATS 3-23-17ARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7712710.52 04/06/1714-977495RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7712710.52 04/06/1714-984730RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7712716.81 04/06/1714-977495RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
7712716.81 04/06/1714-984730RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

259.55 Total For Check 77127

Check 77128
77128300.31 04/06/172032721580MARCH BOOK ORDER - ADULTSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
77128106.79 04/06/172032752562MARCH BOOK ORDER - ADULTSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7712832.16 04/06/172032752561JANUARY 2017 KIDS BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000
7712845.19 04/06/172032721581MARCH CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000
7712879.10 04/06/172032752563MARCH CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

563.55 Total For Check 77128

Check 77129
77129260.00 04/06/170259318SOY LEASE DWBEAVER RESEARCH COMPASUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
77129130.00 04/06/170259318SOY LEASE DWBEAVER RESEARCH COMPASUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000

390.00 Total For Check 77129

Check 77130
7713014,642.80 04/06/172016704HILLSDALE TIFA PLACEMEKING PLANBECKETT & RAEDERCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

14,642.80 Total For Check 77130

Check 77131
771311,401.94 04/06/17MAR 2017UTILITY SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
7713124.94 04/06/1717-0000082STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
77131191.73 04/06/17MAR 2017UTILITY SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-266.000-920.000
7713124.31 04/06/17MAR 2017UTILITY SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-276.000-920.000
771311,008.10 04/06/17MAR 2017UTILITY SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
77131534.29 04/06/17MAR 2017UTILITY SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
77131431.77 04/06/17MAR 2017UTILITY SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
771314,663.12 04/06/17MAR 2017UTILITY SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - MAJOR STREET101-448.000-920.202



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 2/9Page: 04/07/2017 01:12 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/24/2017 - 04/06/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77131
77131278.59 04/06/17MAR 2017UTILITY SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - LOCAL STREET101-448.000-920.203
77131337.44 04/06/17MAR 2017UTILITY SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-756.000-920.000
7713192.08 04/06/1717-0000082STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
77131380.28 04/06/1717-0000083STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7713122.87 04/06/1717-0000082STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
77131402.82 04/06/17MAR 2017UTILITY SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.000-920.000
77131428.70 04/06/17MAR 2017UTILITY SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.500-920.000
7713147.21 04/06/1717-0000082STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
77131230.20 04/06/1717-0000084STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7713130.46 04/06/17MAR 2017UTILITY SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES203-480.000-920.000
771311,137.85 04/06/17MAR 2017UTILITY SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
77131359.97 04/06/17MAR 2017UTILITY SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
77131408.51 04/06/17MAR 2017UTILITY SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

12,437.18 Total For Check 77131

Check 77132
77132140.83 04/06/1712 OF 12LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
77132162.50 04/06/1712 OF 12LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7713265.00 04/06/1712 OF 12LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
771323,087.50 04/06/1712 OF 12LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77132483.28 04/06/1712 OF 12LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
77132111.76 04/06/1712 OF 12LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
77132308.30 04/06/1712 OF 12LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
77132238.33 04/06/1712 OF 12LAWN MAINTENANCEBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

4,597.50 Total For Check 77132

Check 77133
77133185.00 04/06/176307ADVERTISEMENT SPRING/SUMMER EVERYTCHESTEY PUBLISHINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

185.00 Total For Check 77133

Check 77134
7713425.97 04/06/17351757242CLEANING MATERIAL & DISPEN.CINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

25.97 Total For Check 77134

Check 77135
7713540.95 04/06/1751160DOUBLE MAGAZINE POUCH - M. KURASCMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
771358.00 04/06/1751160DOUBLE MAGAZINE POUCH - M. KURASCMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

48.95 Total For Check 77135

Check 77136
7713643.04 04/06/17441715BINDER SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7713610.93 04/06/17441610EXPANDABLE WALLETCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
771361,299.00 04/06/17584256LANIER COLOR PRINTERCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
77136138.53 04/06/17441657LIBRARY SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7713694.12 04/06/17441560LIBRARY SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

1,585.62 Total For Check 77136

Check 77137
77137149.00 04/06/1770297922" LED MONITOR - DISPATCHCURRENT TEK SOLUTIONSSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

149.00 Total For Check 77137

Check 77138
7713856.00 04/06/17171461REGRIND CHIPPER KNIVESDIVERSIFIED PRECISION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

56.00 Total For Check 77138
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/24/2017 - 04/06/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77139
771391,340.00 04/06/17CW-6063SERVER MANAGMENT FEESDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000

1,340.00 Total For Check 77139

Check 77140
7714083.80 04/06/170156454CAP SCREWS, WASHERS, NUTS, CABLE TELECTRICAL TERMINAL IVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

83.80 Total For Check 77140

Check 77141
7714142.80 04/06/171895717MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771413.50 04/06/171895717MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7714137.90 04/06/171895717MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
77141440.25 04/06/171895717MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771415.89 04/06/171895717MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7714125.90 04/06/171895717MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7714155.16 04/06/171895717MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7714117.96 04/06/171895717MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7714125.90 04/06/171895717MEDICAL SUPPLIESEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

655.26 Total For Check 77141

Check 77142
771429.99 04/06/17000006TREE WOUND DRESSINGFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     202-470.000-726.000
771429.99 04/06/17000006TREE WOUND DRESSINGFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     203-470.000-726.000

19.98 Total For Check 77142

Check 77143
771431,047.82 04/06/17MIJON63426 CONCRETE CUTTING BLADES, HAND HELFASTENALSUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
77143133.34 04/06/17MIJON63427ASPHALT CUTTING BLADESFASTENALSUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
77143523.90 04/06/17MIJON63426 CONCRETE CUTTING BLADES, HAND HELFASTENALSUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
7714366.66 04/06/17MIJON63427ASPHALT CUTTING BLADESFASTENALSUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000

1,771.72 Total For Check 77143

Check 77144
771441,020.00 04/06/17R221608-INUNIFORM LAW TRAFFIC CITATIONSFIDLAR TECHNOLOGIES, SUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7714440.40 04/06/17R221608-INUNIFORM LAW TRAFFIC CITATIONSFIDLAR TECHNOLOGIES, SUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

1,060.40 Total For Check 77144

Check 77145
7714530.50 04/06/1717-0544DOOR SEAL - CITY HALL FRONT DOORG&G GLASS, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000

30.50 Total For Check 77145

Check 77146
77146109.98 04/06/17007265075S/S SHIRTS/PANTS/RAINCOAT - M. KURGALL'S, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
77146109.98 04/06/17007265075S/S SHIRTS/PANTS/RAINCOAT - M. KURGALL'S, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
77146114.75 04/06/17007265075S/S SHIRTS/PANTS/RAINCOAT - M. KURGALL'S, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7714630.99 04/06/17007182611MOURNING BANDS (FIRE DEPT)GALL'S, INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771468.95 04/06/17007182611MOURNING BANDS (FIRE DEPT)GALL'S, INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

374.65 Total For Check 77146

Check 77147
7714731.84 04/06/17C233765KEYS FOR CITY HALLGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
771477.97 04/06/17C233806BOLTS, NUTS GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-276.000-726.000
77147(32.37)04/06/17C234569FLOODLIGHT RETURNGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7714741.36 04/06/17C234494FLOODLIGHT/TRASH BAGSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
771475.28 04/06/17C234625FASTENERS & ANCHORS - AIRPORTGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
7714729.64 04/06/17A137936ZINC PLATE/ZINC FLAT IRONGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 4/9Page: 04/07/2017 01:12 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 03/24/2017 - 04/06/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77147
7714721.96 04/06/17A139876HOSE CLAMPS FOR AIRPORT SIGNGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
771477.69 04/06/17C234328  CABLE TIESGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
771473.29 04/06/17A139241RED BRS NIPPLE/SHOWERHEAD/1/2" FIP GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7714725.99 04/06/17A139241RED BRS NIPPLE/SHOWERHEAD/1/2" FIP GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7714712.99 04/06/17A139241RED BRS NIPPLE/SHOWERHEAD/1/2" FIP GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771473.49 04/06/17A140374  1/2X5 GALV NIPPLE/GALV ELBOW/PTFE GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771474.98 04/06/17A140374  1/2X5 GALV NIPPLE/GALV ELBOW/PTFE GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771475.29 04/06/17A140374  1/2X5 GALV NIPPLE/GALV ELBOW/PTFE GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771471.39 04/06/17A140374  1/2X5 GALV NIPPLE/GALV ELBOW/PTFE GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771475.29 04/06/17A140374  1/2X5 GALV NIPPLE/GALV ELBOW/PTFE GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771475.29 04/06/17A140374  1/2X5 GALV NIPPLE/GALV ELBOW/PTFE GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771473.79 04/06/17A140374  1/2X5 GALV NIPPLE/GALV ELBOW/PTFE GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771472.97 04/06/17A140374  1/2X5 GALV NIPPLE/GALV ELBOW/PTFE GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
77147(5.29)04/06/17C2346531/2X7 GALVE NIPPLE RETURN/1/2X11 GGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771477.49 04/06/17C2346531/2X7 GALVE NIPPLE RETURN/1/2X11 GGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771477.99 04/06/17C234680MALEXFEM LEADR HSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7714759.48 04/06/17C233594TAMPER, HANDLE GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
77147263.40 04/06/17C233695LAWN RAKES, TARP GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7714723.99 04/06/17C233806BOLTS, NUTS GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000
771476.29 04/06/17C234560THREADED HANDLE DARTGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000
771473.49 04/06/17A139822PIPE CAP GELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
771473.16 04/06/17C234302 REFLECTIVE NUMBERS (#21)GELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

558.13 Total For Check 77147

Check 77149
77149290.58 04/06/17S22989OIL, FILTERSGODFREY BROTHERS, INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

290.58 Total For Check 77149

Check 77150
77150130.00 04/06/1747502HVAC MAINTENANCE - DARTGRIFFITHS MECHANICALREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        588-588.000-930.000

130.00 Total For Check 77150

Check 77151
77151633.00 04/06/171257MONTHLY CLEANING MAR 2017CAROL HAWKESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

633.00 Total For Check 77151

Check 77152
77152134.64 04/06/172016CITY AT LARGE SPECIAL ASSESSMENTSHILLSDALE CO TREASUREPROPERTY TAXES               101-265.000-957.000

134.64 Total For Check 77152

Check 77153
7715339.65 04/06/17MAR 2017ADVERTISING FEES FOR ACCT#0705HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-209.000-905.000
7715339.65 04/06/17MAR 2017ADVERTISING FEES FOR ACCT#0705HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-209.000-905.000
77153199.00 04/06/17MAR 20171/2 PAGE AD 03/25/17 ACCT# 0854HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000
7715380.25 04/06/17MAR 2017ADVERTISING FEES FOR ACCT#0705HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
7715380.25 04/06/17MAR 2017ADVERTISING FEES FOR ACCT#0705HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         401-453.000-801.000

438.80 Total For Check 77153

Check 77154
77154169.00 04/06/17011216RECORE HEATER CORE - ENGINE 341HILLSDALE RADIATOR SEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7715425.00 04/06/17011216RECORE HEATER CORE - ENGINE 341HILLSDALE RADIATOR SEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000

194.00 Total For Check 77154

Check 77155
77155270.00 04/06/17EXPENSELODGING 05/09-05/11/17 - S. HEPHNEHOLIDAY INN GRAND RAPLODGING AND MEALS            101-301.000-862.000
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BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77155
7715524.30 04/06/17EXPENSELODGING 05/09-05/11/17 - S. HEPHNEHOLIDAY INN GRAND RAPLODGING AND MEALS            101-301.000-862.000

294.30 Total For Check 77155

Check 77156
77156296.00 04/06/17824WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL LEAGUE CHAMP SHITHREADS, INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

296.00 Total For Check 77156

Check 77157
7715717.39 04/06/17PC001290711FILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
771577.86 04/06/17PC001290950FILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

25.25 Total For Check 77157

Check 77158
77158832.09 04/06/17SI-328292017 SPRING TREESLAKE COUNTY NURSERYSUPPLIES                     202-470.000-726.000
77158692.41 04/06/17SI-328292017 SPRING TREESLAKE COUNTY NURSERYSUPPLIES                     203-470.000-726.000

1,524.50 Total For Check 77158

Check 77159
77159195.00 04/06/173056APRIL PORTABLE FEELAPEW SANITATION SERVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

195.00 Total For Check 77159

Check 77160
77160600.00 04/06/1717115SHUTTER ENGRAVINGJAMES LITTLEYCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000

600.00 Total For Check 77160

Check 77161
77161370.00 04/06/17613222756MAMC CONFERENCE REGISTRATIONMAMCTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-215.000-861.000

370.00 Total For Check 77161

Check 77162
7716220.99 04/06/17105274LAUNDRY SOAP/TOLIET BOWL CLEANER/DMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771624.29 04/06/17105274LAUNDRY SOAP/TOLIET BOWL CLEANER/DMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771624.99 04/06/17105274LAUNDRY SOAP/TOLIET BOWL CLEANER/DMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771625.39 04/06/17105274LAUNDRY SOAP/TOLIET BOWL CLEANER/DMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
771623.99 04/06/17105274LAUNDRY SOAP/TOLIET BOWL CLEANER/DMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

39.65 Total For Check 77162

Check 77163
7716317.00 04/06/17EXPENSEREIMBURSEMENT MEALS/PARKING FEE - BRAD MARTINTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-301.000-860.000
771632.98 04/06/17EXPENSEREIMBURSEMENT MEALS/PARKING FEE - BRAD MARTINLODGING AND MEALS            101-301.000-862.000

19.98 Total For Check 77163

Check 77164
7716410,000.00 04/06/1710230HART V CITY LEGAL FEESMATTA BLAIR, PLCLEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

10,000.00 Total For Check 77164

Check 77165
77165150.00 04/06/1731USED TRANSMISSION JACKJACK MCLAINSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

150.00 Total For Check 77165

Check 77166
77166675.00 04/06/17610027LEGAL SERVICESMIKA MEYERS BECKET & LEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

675.00 Total For Check 77166

Check 77167
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Check 77167
7716723.76 04/06/17171526ANGLE IRONNEFCOVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

23.76 Total For Check 77167

Check 77168
7716831.29 04/06/17NT-6452POWER CAR ADAPTER FOR LAPTOP UNIT NONIK TECHNOLOGIES, IREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
7716834.21 04/06/17NT-6462LAPTOP HINGE KIT UNIT 2-7 (17 EXPLNONIK TECHNOLOGIES, IREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000
7716831.29 04/06/17NT-6462LAPTOP HINGE KIT UNIT 2-7 (17 EXPLNONIK TECHNOLOGIES, IREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000

96.79 Total For Check 77168

Check 77169
7716918.95 04/06/1760795OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORERPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
771698.50 04/06/1760795OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORERPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
771694.00 04/06/1760795OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-3 (15 EXPLORERPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7716918.95 04/06/1760804OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPLORERPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
771698.50 04/06/1760804OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPLORERPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
771694.00 04/06/1760804OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPLORERPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7716918.95 04/06/1760805OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-2 (17 EXPLORERPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
771698.50 04/06/1760805OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-2 (17 EXPLORERPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
771694.00 04/06/1760805OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-2 (17 EXPLORERPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

94.35 Total For Check 77169

Check 77170
7717045.00 04/06/17126FUEL CHARGES MAR 2017PATRIOT AVIATIONSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
77170115.76 04/06/17126FUEL CHARGES MAR 2017PATRIOT AVIATIONFUEL AND LUBRICANTS101-295.000-740.000
771703,166.66 04/06/17127MANAGEMENT CONTRACT APR 2017PATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
771706,357.50 04/06/17128GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MAR 2017PATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

9,684.92 Total For Check 77170

Check 77171
771714.39 04/06/171208531PAINT BRUSH SETPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
77171517.56 04/06/17120855112V BATTERIES/ENG 333PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7717118.36 04/06/171208792BATTERY BOLTS/HEX NUTS - ENGINE 33PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
771710.76 04/06/171208792BATTERY BOLTS/HEX NUTS - ENGINE 33PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7717147.69 04/06/171207929 BATTERY (#51)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7717112.40 04/06/171208016 MICRO-V BELTS (#34.4)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
771713.26 04/06/171208017SWITCHES (#34.4)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7717133.38 04/06/171207927 MICRO-V BELT (#34.4)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
771717.49 04/06/171208318 FITTING (#21 NEW)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77171103.37 04/06/171208585 PLUGS, ROTOR,CAP,WIRES (#2)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

748.66 Total For Check 77171

Check 77172
7717230.00 04/06/171081487952AUDIOBOOKSRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

30.00 Total For Check 77172

Check 77173
7717317.00 04/06/17REIMBURSEMENTMDOT LICENSE MED EXAM PER CONTRACTMARY ANN RIVERAMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE588-588.000-955.588

17.00 Total For Check 77173

Check 77174
7717412,262.00 04/06/17FIRE DAMAGEFIRE INSURANCE - 311 WOLCOTT STESTATE OF JASON P SPRDUE TO OTHER UNITS OF GO101-000.000-230.000

12,262.00 Total For Check 77174

Check 77175
7717570.49 04/06/17157363ITEMS FOR ZERO TURN MOWERSPRATT'SREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
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Check 77175

70.49 Total For Check 77175

Check 77176
77176140.00 04/06/1705/17/17BEGINNERS WORKSHOP REGISTRATION L.STATE OF MICHIGANTRAINING & SEMINARS          271-790.000-861.000

140.00 Total For Check 77176

Check 77177
7717725.00 04/06/17807352ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLINTRANSUNION RISK AND ACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

25.00 Total For Check 77177

Check 77178
77178181.12 04/06/17MAR 2017DRIVE DECK/ROLLER/MENDING PLATESTSC STORESREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000

181.12 Total For Check 77178

Check 77179
7717919.06 04/06/17MAR 2017OFFICE DEPOT PURCHASE - SELF-INKINVISASUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
7717931.75 04/06/17MAR 2017REG OF DEEDS PURCHASE - QUIT CLAIM VISACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-209.000-801.000
7717910.66 04/06/17MAR 2017AMAZON PURCHASE CHILDREN'S BOOKSVISABOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000
77179(10.66)04/06/17MAR 2017CREDIT VOUCHER AMAZON PURCHASEVISABOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

50.81 Total For Check 77179

Check 77180
7718051.94 04/06/17MAR 2017BOARD OF REVIEW EXPENSESVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-209.000-862.000
77180113.45 04/06/17MAR 2017FD DECALVISASUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7718026.02 04/06/17MAR 2017COMPUTER CABLEVISASUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
77180164.37 04/06/17MAR 2017STOP BULLYING WRISTBANDSVISASUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7718025.01 04/06/17MAR 2017LIGHT BULB REPLACEMENTVISASUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7718026.87 04/06/17MAR 2017MICHIGAN FORVISASUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7718075.00 04/06/17MAR 2017MDE BEGINNING WORKSHOP LODGINGVISALODGING AND MEALS            271-790.000-862.000

482.66 Total For Check 77180

Check 77181
7718135.75 04/06/1703/16/17LIBRARY SUPPLIESWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7718146.74 04/06/1703/16/17LIBRARY SUPPLIESWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-792.000-726.000

82.49 Total For Check 77181

Check 77182
771826.47 04/06/17REIMBURSEMENTSTORYTIME SUPPLIESLESLIE WARRENSUPPLIES                     271-792.000-726.000

6.47 Total For Check 77182

Check 77183
77183495.00 04/06/1703/24/17REGISTRATION FEE FOR S. RATHBUN - WAYNE STATE UNIV-SCHOSTATE TRAINING FUNDS         101-301.000-861.005

495.00 Total For Check 77183

Check 77184
771845,330.00 04/06/171PAINTING LIBRARY EXTERIOR - 40% PESTEVEN L. WISMARREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000

5,330.00 Total For Check 77184

Check 77185
77185203.00 04/07/172017-18ANNUAL FOOD SERVICE LICENSE - SANDCOMMUNITY HEALTH AGENCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000

203.00 Total For Check 77185

Check 84
846,737.03 04/06/1700067975-13MARCH 2017 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONMERSDUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT 101-000.000-228.003
841,355.16 04/06/1700067975-13MARCH 2017 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONMERSRETIREMENT                   101-172.000-716.000
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Check 84
84269.57 04/06/1700067975-13MARCH 2017 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONMERSRETIREMENT                   101-209.000-716.000
84348.36 04/06/1700067975-13MARCH 2017 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONMERSRETIREMENT                   101-215.000-716.000
84288.04 04/06/1700067975-13MARCH 2017 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONMERSRETIREMENT                   101-219.000-716.000
8410,924.12 04/06/1700067975-13MARCH 2017 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONMERSRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
841,644.15 04/06/1700067975-13MARCH 2017 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONMERSRETIREMENT                   101-336.000-716.000
84140.12 04/06/1700067975-13MARCH 2017 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONMERSRETIREMENT                   101-372.000-716.000
84163.24 04/06/1700067975-13MARCH 2017 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONMERSRETIREMENT                   101-400.000-716.000
84411.17 04/06/1700067975-13MARCH 2017 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONMERSRETIREMENT                   101-441.000-716.000
84205.34 04/06/1700067975-13MARCH 2017 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONMERSRETIREMENT                   208-751.000-716.000
84241.99 04/06/1700067975-13MARCH 2017 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONMERSRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
84149.89 04/06/1700067975-13MARCH 2017 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONMERSRETIREMENT                   588-588.000-716.000
84163.90 04/06/1700067975-13MARCH 2017 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONMERSRETIREMENT                   640-444.000-716.000
84158.65 04/06/1700067975-13MARCH 2017 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONMERSRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

23,200.73 Total For Check 84
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77,699.56 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
4,229.02 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
2,039.13 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND

903.34 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
15,008.05 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
7,871.87 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND

80.25 Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
901.48 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND

1,565.05 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN
158.65 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

110,456.40 Total For All Funds: 
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Check 0
7,317.61 04/07/17033117MONTHLY CONTRUBUTIONSMERSDUE TO MMERS - RETIREMEN582-000.000-228.100
5,635.90 04/07/17033117MONTHLY CONTRUBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT582-175.000-716.000
2,757.31 04/07/17033117MONTHLY CONTRUBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT590-175.000-716.000
1,980.54 04/07/17033117MONTHLY CONTRUBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT591-175.000-716.000

17,691.36 Total For Check 0

Check 2
21.98 04/07/17755431TREATED 2X10 ST LIGHT METERINGJONESVILLE LUMBERSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
223.13 04/07/17756976SHINGLES REPAIR WELLHOUSE ROOFJONESVILLE LUMBERMAINTENANCE - WELL #4591-543.000-930.400

25.11 Total For Check 2

Check 67657
6765761.50 04/07/17192144OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
6765713.50 04/07/17192144OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-544.000-930.000
6765731.25 04/07/17192144OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
676576.25 04/07/17192144OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
6765731.25 04/07/17192144OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
676576.25 04/07/17192144OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

150.00 Total For Check 67657

Check 67658
676586.70 04/07/1717INV01220018-4 WIRE, PLUMBINGAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
676585.51 04/07/1717INV01220018-4 WIRE, PLUMBINGAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
676583.06 04/07/1717INV01220018-4 WIRE, PLUMBINGAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6765813.96 04/07/1717INV01220018-4 WIRE, PLUMBINGAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
676581.05 04/07/1717INV01220018-4 WIRE, PLUMBINGAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
676581.38 04/07/1717INV01220018-4 WIRE, PLUMBINGAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
676587.40 04/07/1717INV01220018-4 WIRE, PLUMBINGAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
676581.84 04/07/1717INV01220018-4 WIRE, PLUMBINGAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
676585.00 04/07/1717INV01220018-4 WIRE, PLUMBINGAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
67658220.00 04/07/1717INV01220018-4 WIRE, PLUMBINGAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6765815.00 04/07/1717INV01220018-4 WIRE, PLUMBINGAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6765836.70 04/07/1717INV01220018-4 WIRE, PLUMBINGAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-545.000-930.000

317.60 Total For Check 67658

Check 67659
67659755.00 04/07/17293141E&O TECH CONFERENCE   CHADAMERICAN PUBLIC POWER TRAINING & SEMINARS - EX582-544.000-861.100

755.00 Total For Check 67659

Check 67660
67660285.25 04/07/173513079-00INVENTORYANIXTER POWER SOLUTIOINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000

285.25 Total For Check 67660

Check 67661
6766147.50 04/07/17142054OFFICE SUPPLIESARROW SWIFT PRINTINGOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
6766123.75 04/07/17142054OFFICE SUPPLIESARROW SWIFT PRINTINGOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
6766123.75 04/07/17142054OFFICE SUPPLIESARROW SWIFT PRINTINGOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

95.00 Total For Check 67661

Check 67662
67662427.65 04/07/17A134397BATTERY RECYCLINGBATTERY SOLUTIONSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000

427.65 Total For Check 67662

Check 67663
6766326.46 04/07/171404177918LONG DISTANCE SERVICECENTURYLINKTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
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Check 67663
6766313.23 04/07/171404177918LONG DISTANCE SERVICECENTURYLINKTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
6766313.23 04/07/171404177918LONG DISTANCE SERVICECENTURYLINKTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000

52.92 Total For Check 67663

Check 67664
67664110.12 04/07/17306603890MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
67664110.12 04/07/17306606778RUGS, MATS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
67664137.44 04/07/17306603891RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
67664137.44 04/07/17306606779RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
67664110.12 04/07/17306603890MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
67664169.88 04/07/175007455997FIRST AID KIT REFILLS OFFICE/BREAKCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
67664110.12 04/07/17306606778RUGS, MATS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6766455.07 04/07/17306603890MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6766455.07 04/07/17306606778RUGS, MATS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6766455.07 04/07/17306603890MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS590-546.000-726.800
6766455.07 04/07/17306606778RUGS, MATS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS590-546.000-726.800
6766455.06 04/07/17306603890MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
6766455.06 04/07/17306606778RUGS, MATS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
6766455.07 04/07/17306603890MATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS591-544.000-726.800
6766455.07 04/07/17306606778RUGS, MATS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS591-544.000-726.800

1,325.78 Total For Check 67664

Check 67665
676652,596.34 04/07/172437MARCH OPERATION ROUNDUPCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENACCOUNTS PAYABLE582-000.000-202.000

2,596.34 Total For Check 67665

Check 67666
676669.45 04/07/17040517CREDIT REFUNDCONSUMER SERVICES INCMISCELLANEOUS582-175.000-955.000

9.45 Total For Check 67666

Check 67667
67667175.41 04/07/17284326LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
6766787.71 04/07/17284326LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
6766787.70 04/07/17284326LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

350.82 Total For Check 67667

Check 67668
676682,960.00 04/07/17CW-6060MONTHLY SUPPORTDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER582-175.000-801.200
676681,480.00 04/07/17CW-6060MONTHLY SUPPORTDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER590-175.000-801.200
676681,480.00 04/07/17CW-6060MONTHLY SUPPORTDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES COMPUTER591-175.000-801.200

5,920.00 Total For Check 67668

Check 67669
6766942.00 04/07/17QB951SAND/BACK FILLDUBOIS TRUCKING AND ECONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-544.000-801.000-1
6766944.00 04/07/17QB945TOPSOIL 311 WOLCOTTDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

86.00 Total For Check 67669

Check 67670
676701,927.42 04/07/17032317POSTAGEEASYPERMIT POSTAGEOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
67670963.71 04/07/17032317POSTAGEEASYPERMIT POSTAGEOFFICE SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.200
67670963.71 04/07/17032317POSTAGEEASYPERMIT POSTAGEOFFICE SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.200

3,854.84 Total For Check 67670

Check 67671
6767181.00 04/07/17820642DMRQA 37 LAB SAMPLESENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCSUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
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Check 67671
67671248.00 04/07/17820642DMRQA 37 LAB SAMPLESENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCSUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
6767170.00 04/07/17820642DMRQA 37 LAB SAMPLESENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCSUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
6767181.00 04/07/17820642DMRQA 37 LAB SAMPLESENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCSUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
6767164.00 04/07/17820642DMRQA 37 LAB SAMPLESENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCSUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
6767172.00 04/07/17820642DMRQA 37 LAB SAMPLESENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCSUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
6767164.00 04/07/17820642DMRQA 37 LAB SAMPLESENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCSUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
6767178.00 04/07/17820642DMRQA 37 LAB SAMPLESENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCSUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
6767110.00 04/07/17820642DMRQA 37 LAB SAMPLESENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCSUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
6767149.73 04/07/17820642DMRQA 37 LAB SAMPLESENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCSUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900

817.73 Total For Check 67671

Check 67672
67672472.00 04/07/1710371703HACH POCKET MANGANESE TEST METERHACHMISCELLANEOUS591-545.000-955.000
6767229.15 04/07/1710371703HACH POCKET MANGANESE TEST METERHACHMISCELLANEOUS591-545.000-955.000